
臺北市大安區龍安國民小學102學年度上學期（五）年級（英語）領域課程計劃
	改編者

選編者
	學群（組群）老師：蔣月美 英語教學組

	教材

來源
	（ Longman  High Five   ）版（  英語 ）領域第（ 四 ）冊

	背

景

分

析
	1、 學校課程願景：語言習慣的自然養成與輕鬆自然的信心培養。快樂學英語，開口說英語。
2、 教材選用原則：以日常用語和學校用語為教學主題。字體清晰、內容豐富、活動設計多元、符合學生能力、需要、興趣，每單元均有隨堂測驗以便補救教學。並補充國內外節慶文化拓展國際觀。
3、 學習能力統整：以聽說為主，依學生能力依序加入讀寫，能表達運用基本會話、書信溝通、小書創作。
四、課程設計理念：引發學習動機興趣多元評量，趣味性挑戰性教學活動，培養正確學習態度及創造力。

	學

期

學

習

目

標
	一、能正確運用時態:現在式、過去式、現在進行式、過去進行式。
二、能正確比較事或物的相同或差異之處。能喜愛閱讀並摘取概要、體會心得、且自我創作。
三、能做旅遊計畫及陳述曾旅遊過之國家。
四、能正確運用形容詞、介係詞、代名詞。
五、能運用資訊上網找資料書寫報告、製作小書。能享受閱讀的樂趣並創作。
六、能熱烈參與教學活動有榮譽感及成就感。

	實施
週次

〈起迄月日〉
	單元活

動主題
	單元學習目標
	相對應能

力指標
	上課

節數
	評量方式
	教學

資源
	六大

議題

融入
	備註

	第一週

第二週

8/30-

9/7
第三週

9/8-

9/14
	Unit 1：

My name’s Rick.

Unit 2:

He likes going to the movies.
	1. Talk about

your home.
To have, present

continuous, 

to like.

2.Play who is it?

3.Mime the actions.
4.Talking about

people.
5.Make

sentences.
6.What do 

you like doing? 
	1-1-1

to

1-1-5

&1-1-7

2-1-1

to

2-1-12

3-1-1

to3-1-6

4-1-1

to4-1-5

5-1-1

to5-1-5

6-1-3
	4
3
	1. Talk about

the pictures.

2. Introduction.

3. Describing people.

4. Making comparisons.
5.Do a survey.

6.Q&A.
7.What are they doing?

8.What am I doing?
	Scrap drawing

paper.

Word cards of

tall, short, heavy, light, big, small, swimming, writing, painting, reading, making.

Pictures of

different rooms.
	資訊

環境

家政

生涯

人權

兩性

環境
	

	第四週

9/15-

9/21
第五週

第六週

9/22-

10/5
第七週

10/6-

10/12
第八週

10/13-

10/19
第九週

第十週

10/20-

11/2

	Unit 3:

Maggie Mouse.

Unit 4:

What were you doing?

Unit 5:

Coco the Clown.

Midterm Test

Unit 6:

The Mediterranean.
	1. Adjective

sentences.

2. Can you..?
3. Play opposites.

4. Read the story.
5. Act on the beach.
6. Play what were

they doing?

7. What were

you doing?

8. Practice past continuous.
1. Express

any complaints.

2.Review adjectives.

3.Play a game

with the hat.
4. Ordering food.
5.Practice simple past tense.

1.Correct writing and

Specific presentation

1. Where did

you go?
2.What’s the capital of…?

3.Practice past continuous.
	1-1-1

to

1-1-7

2-1-1

to

2-1-12

3-1-1

to

3-1-6

4-1-1

to4-1-5

5-1-1

to5-1-5

6-1-4

1-1-1

to

1-1-7

2-1-1

to

2-1-12

3-1-1

to

3-1-6

4-1-1

to4-1-5

5-1-1

to5-1-5

6-1-4
	3
6
3
3
6
	1.Tell the story.

2.Talk about

Maggie.

3.Act a poem.
4.Comparing the

past and present

tense.
5.Story writing.
6.Talking about

what was happening.
Story Book Reading

Creative Writing

1.Tell the story.

2.Draw a funny picture of an animal and write its description.

3.Q&A.

4.Where did Lisa go?

5.What did Lisa see?

6.What did Coco give Lisa?

1.Creative writings with

picture drawings.

2.Present.

1.What did you do yesterday?
2.Color the map.

3.Identify the main countries and cities.
	Word cards

of bigger, smaller, thinner, fatter, lighter, heavier, stronger madder,  diving,

reading drawing,

rude, saw,

fence, swept.
Pictures of the story.

Big and small

hats for the game.
Map of

Mediterranean.
World map.
Word cards of parts of body,

scared, slow, old, weak, flew, stopped, landed, drank, helped, date trees, pond, desert.
	環境

生涯

資訊

環境

生涯

資訊

人權

環境

資訊

人權

兩性

家政

資訊

家政

生涯

兩性
	

	第十一週

第十二

週

11/3-

11/16
第十三週

第十四週

11/17-

11/30
	Unit 7:

What would you like to do?

Unit 8:

Can you see me?
	1. Where are

they?

2. Where is it?

3. Play with the

calendar.
4.Express ordinal numbers from

  first to twelfth.

5.Where do

you live?
6.Practice object pronouns.

7.Practice prepositions.
	1-1-1

to

1-1-5

&1-1-7

2-1-1to

2-1-12

3-1-1to

3-1-6

4-1-1

to4-1-5

5-1-1

to5-1-5

6-1-5
	6
6

	1.Find the date.
2.Making plans.

3.What would you like to do on the weekend?

4.Q&A.

5.What can you see in…?

6.Which do You like?
7.Where’s Teddy?

8. Birthday

survey.
9.Where are they?

Story Book Reading

Creative Writing
	A large
calendar.
Toy bear.
A weather

report.
‘To let’
advertisements for apartments

and houses from a local  or foreign paper.
	環境

家政

人權

環境

生涯

家政

人權


	

	第十五週

第十六週

12/1-

12/14
第十七週

第十八週

12/15-

12/28
第十九週

第二十週

12/29-

1/11
	Unit 9:

Rick goes shopping.

Unit 10:

It’s different.

Final Test
	1. Are they

the same or different?

2.Ask who buys…
3.Play what is it?

4.Sing.

5.Acting go shopping.
6.Practice the nouns.

7.Practice reading.

8.Do a survey.
Story Book Reading

Creative Writing

English Ability

Assessment


	1-1-1

to

1-1-7

2-1-1

to

2-1-12

3-1-1

to

3-1-6

4-1-1

to4-1-5

5-1-1

to5-1-5

6-1-5
	6
6
6
	1.What do you buy?

2.Tell the

differences.
3.Write a shopping list of five items and put in the prices and total cost.

4.Decribing the shapes.

5. Introduction.
Story Book Reading
Creative Writing
1.Mutiple assessments:

listening, speaking,

reading, writing.
	Word cards of

candy food

drinks, comic

books, change,

avocados,

floating,

snowflakes,

breeze.

hippopotamus.
Toy cars.
	環境

生涯

家政

資訊

生涯

環境

家政

兩性

生涯

環境

資訊

人權
	



